BULK GAS VALVES
Catalog 4507/USA
October 2003
Microelectronics Product Line
table of contents
Veriflo Division . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
CyMax Series:
Manually & Pneumatic Operated

.79
(20.1 mm)
Ordering Information
33 • B U L K G A S VA LV E S
SERIES
10 = 1000 Series
BODY SIZE
04 = 1/4”
ACTUATION
Manual (handle color)
1 = Blue
2 = Pink
3 = Yellow
4 = Green
5 = Red
PURGE PORT
A = None
B = Upstream
C = Up & Downstream
D = Downstream
10 04 C 1 04
Vespel® is a registered trademark of DuPont Company.
• "Switch Ready" actuators are provided as standard.
• Non "Switch Ready" actuators are available.
• Metric sizes are available.
6 = Purple
7 = Black
8 = Gold
9 = Clear
0 = White
Pneumatic
A = Fail Close Actuation
B = Double Acting Actuation
F = Fail Open Actuation
PURGE PORT TYPE
S = Standard VacuSeal™ Fitting
L = VacuSeal™ Fitting With Left Hand Threads
U = Standard UltraSeal™ fitting
Y = UltraSeal™ Fitting With Left Hand Threads
Note: Use "S" when no purge ports are specified
S
CONFIGURATION
UHP =  Straight Valve
UHP 04
For special configurations or options please contact
factory for available.
INTERNAL SURFACE FINISH
05 = 5 Ra
10 = 10 Ra
20 = 20 Ra (electropolished)
10
GENERATION
B = Second Generation
B
SEAT SEAL MATERIALS
K = PCTFE
V = Vespel®
K
INLET/OUTLET TUBE SIZE & TYPE
04 = 1/2” Tube Stub
[ ]4 = 1/2” Optional Fitting End
06 = 3/4” Expanded Tube Stub
[ ]6 = 3/4” Optional Fitting End
08 = 1” Expanded Tube Stub
[ ]8 = 1” Optional Fitting End
Optional Fitting Ends
M = Male face seal
F = Female face seal
C = Compression
Q = Male Ultra Seal
U = Female Ultra Seal
B U L K G A S VA LV E S • 44
CyMax Series Single & Duplex

CvMax Series
Dimensional Drawings
Ordering Information
SERIES
06 = 600 Series
BODY SIZE
08 = 1”
12 = 11/2”
16 = 2”
24 = 3”
36 = 41/2
ACTUATION
Manual (handle color)
1 = Blue
2 = Pink
3 = Yellow
4 = Green
5 = Red
INLET/OUTLET TUBE SIZE & TYPE
08 = 1” Tube Stub
[ ]8 = 1” Optional Fitting End
12 = 1.5” Expanded Tube Stub
[ ]12 = 1.5” Optional Fitting End
16 = 2” Expanded Tube Stub
[ ]16 = 2” Optional Fitting End
24 = 3” Expanded Tube Stub
[ ]24 = 3” Optional Fitting End
32 = 4” Expanded Tube Stub
[ ]32 = 4” Optional Fitting End
48 = 4” Expanded Tube Stub
[ ]48 = 4” Optional Fitting End
PURGE PORT
A = None
B = Upstream
C = Up & Downstream
D = Downstream
J = Purge Valves Up & Downstream
06 08 C 1 08
Vespel® is a registered trademark of DuPont Company.
• "Switch Ready" actuators are provided as standard.
• Non "Switch Ready" actuators are available.
• Metric sizes are available.6 = Purple
7 = Black
8 = Gold
9 = Clear
0 = White
Pneumatic
A = Fail Close Actuation
B = Double Acting Actuation
F = Fail Open Actuation
PURGE PORT TYPE
S = Standard face seal fitting
L = Face seal fitting with left hand threads
U = Ultra seal fitting
Y = Ultra seal fitting with left hand threads
Note: Use "S" when no purge ports are specified
S
CONFIGURATION
UHP =  Straight Valve
UHP 08
For special configurations or options please contact
factory for available.
Optional Fitting Ends
M = Male face seal
F = Female face seal
C = Compression
Q = Male Ultra Seal
U = Female Ultra Seal
INTERNAL SURFACE FINISH
05 = 5 Ra
10 = 10 Ra
20 = 20 Ra (electropolished)
10

DHC
500 Series
Ordering Information
SERIES
5 = 500 Series
BODY SIZE
04 = 1/4”
ACTUATION
Manual (handle color)
1 = Blue
2 = Pink
3 = Yellow
4 = Green
5 = Red
PURGE PORT
A = None
M = 1/4" Male Downstream VacuSeal™
F = 1/4" Female Downstream VacuSeal™
5 04 M 1 04
6 = Purple
7 = Black
8 = Gold
9 = Clear
0 = White
CONFIGURATION
SHC =  Single Horizontal Cross
SVC =  Single Vertical Cross
DHC =  Duplex Horizontal Cross
DHT =  Duplex Horizontal Tee
DVT =  Duplex Vertical Cross
SHC 04
For special configurations or options please contact
factory for available.
INTERNAL SURFACE FINISH
05 = 5 Ra
10 = 10 Ra
20 = 20 Ra (electropolished)
- 10
INLET SIZE & TYPE
04 = 1/2” Tube Stubs
06 = 3/4” Tube Stubs
08 = 1” Tube Stubs
12 = 1-1/2” Tube Stubs
16 = 2” Tube Stubs
OUTLET SIZE & TYPE
02 = 1/4” Tube Stubs
[ ]2 = 1/4” Optional Fitting End
04 = 1/2” Tube Stub
[ ]4 = 1/2” Optional Fitting End
06 = 3/4” Expanded Tube Stub
[ ]6 = 3/4” Optional Fitting End
Optional Fitting Ends
M = Male VacuSeal™
F = Female VacuSeal™
C = Compression
Q = Male UltraSeal™
U = Female UltraSeal™
1133 • B U L K G A S VA LV E S
B U L K G A S VA LV E S • 1144
Parker Hannifin Corporation’s Veriflo Division
presents the 935 Series 1/2" valve. The 935

g
)
Ordering Information
935T
935T FS8 FSMFS8 P1
BASIC SERIES
935T
PURGE PORT CONNECTION
FSM = 1/4" Face Seal
FSF = 1/4" Face Seal
PURGE PORT LOCATION
P1 = Outlet Side**
OUTLET CONNECTION
FS = 1/4" Face Seal
FS8 = 1/2" Face Seal
TS6 = 3/8"Tube
TS8 = 1/2" Tube
TS12 = 3/4" Tube
TS16 = 1" Tube
TS24 = 1.5" Tube
M
FACE SEAL STYLE
M = Male
F = Female
VESP
OPTIONAL FEATURES
VESP = Vespel® Seat*
C1 = Purge Port capped and
leak tested per port
C2 = Outlet Face Seal port
Capped and leak tested
INLET CONNECTIONS
FS = 1/4" Face Seal
FS8 = 1/2" Face Seal
TS6 = 3/8"Tube
TS8 = 1/2" Tube
TS12 = 3/4" Tube
TS16 = 1" Tube
TS24 = 1.5" Tube
* Recommended for Nitrous Oxide (N20) Service
** Outlet purge port is standard and included in base prices
NOTE: Different colored knobs are available upon request.
Contact factory for available colors.
Vespel® is a registered trademark of Dupont.
M
FACE SEAL STYLE
M = Male
F = Female
1199 • B U L K G A S VA LV E S
B U L K G A S VA LV E S • 2200
features
"Vericlean" low sulfur high purity
316L material which enhances
electropolishing, welding, and
corrosion resistance

Diaphragm Valve
Dimensional Drawings
Ordering Information
18 Series
(Ø1.88)
(2.41)
1/2" FS-M IN
(1.625)
(.71)
(1.625)
1/2" FS-M OUT
(Ø1.88)
(2.41)
1/2" TW IN
(1.79)
(.71)
(1.79)
1/2" TW OUT
18E Series VacuSeal 18E Series Tubestub
18E 8 8 2 TW TW PI
BASIC SERIES
18E = Electropolished, Indicating Handwheel
18 = Non-Electropolished Handwheel
93-18E = Electropolished Pneumatically Actuated
93-18 = Non-Electropolished Pneumatically Actuated
- -
INLET PORT SIZE
6 = 3/8"
8 = 1/2"
OUTLET PORT SIZE
6 = 3/8"
8 = 1/2"
MATERIAL
2 = 316L Vericlean
16 = Hastelloy C-22®
OPTIONAL FEATURES
PI = Vespel® Seat
OUTLET CONNECTION
TW = Tube Weld
VF = VacuSeal™ Female
VM = VacuSeal™ Male (1/4")
Vms = VacuSeal™ Male Swivel
INLET CONNECTION
TW = Tube Weld
VF = VacuSeal™ Female
VM = VacuSeal™ Male (1/4")
Vms = VacuSeal™ Male Swivel
Hastelloy C-22® is a registered trademark of Hayes International, Inc.
Vespel® is a registered trademark of DuPont Company.
A-LOK® is a registered trademark of Parker Hannifin Corporations.
2255 • B U L K G A S VA LV E S
B U L K G A S VA LV E S • 2266
Parker’s Charter
To be a leading worldwide manufacturer of compo-